UNOFFICIAL CC

When Recorded Mail To: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. C/O NTC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Doc#: 1218410022 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/02/2012 10:06 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan #: 1797349106

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned declares that it is the present owner of a Mortgage made by EDEN Y. KUNG AND TINA CHANG to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. bearing the date 05/19/2009 and recorded in the office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles of COOK County, in the State of mirror in Book, Page, or as Document # 0915519014.

The above described Mortgage is, with the note accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied, and discharged. The recorder of said County is authorized to enter this satisfaction/discharge of record, with respect to the property therein described as situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois as follows, to wit: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Tax Code/PIN: 17-16-419-007-1012

Property more commonly known as: 801 S. PLYMOU," CT. UNIT 204, CHICAGO, IL 60605.

Dated on 06/_ (C)_/2012 (MM/DD/YYYY) JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Carolyn Preis

VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF OUACHITA

(0 /2012 (MM/DD/YYYY), before me appeared Carolyn Preis, to n e personally known, who did say that he/she/they On 06/ is/are the VICE PRESIDENT of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. and that the instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation (or association), by authority from its board of directors, and that he/she/they acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation (or association).

Pamela Wilcher

Notary Public - State of LOUISIANA

Commission expires: LIFETIME

Prepared By: E.Lance/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

CHAS6 16629019 _9 PRIME CJ3850361 RCNIL1

16629019

1218410022 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

All that certain Condominium situated in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, being known and designated as Parcel 1: Unit 204 together with an undivided percentage interest in the common elements in 801 south plymouth court apartment condominium at a lineated and defined in the declaration recorded as document 268226100 in section 16 township 39 north range 14 east of the third principal meridian, in cook county, illinois Parcel 2: Basement appurtenant to and for the benefit of parcel 1 as set forth and defined in declaration recorded as document 26826098 for pedestrian access all in cook county, Illinois, as described in Deed Document #0721210138, dated 07/20/2007 and recorded 07/31/2007.

Tax/Parcel ID: 17-16-419-007-1012

